

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI & ORS.

04.11.2016

Present: Sh. Rakesh Choudhary-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel
for plaintiff.

Ms. Shilpy-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for defendant
no.4.

It is stated that written statement on behalf of defendant
no.1 to 3 has already been filed on 22.04.2016 and copy of
replication is with the plaintiff and plaintiff is not available today
that's why he is filing copy of replication for the other party and he
will file the replication on the NDOH. Heard. Same be given to the
other party if appeared against due receipt.

Original documents/certified copies be filed within 15
days from today by both parties and admission/denial of documents
be carried out by way of affidavit and copy of the same be
exchanged before next date of hearing.

In view of submission made, matter is adjourned for
filing of replication to the written statement of defendant no.4 if not
filed as well as framing of issues on **19.01.2017**.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/04.11.2016