

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI & ORS.

19.01.2017

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chaudhary-I. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar-I. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2
and 3.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is filing replication to the WS filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 2 and 3 along with supporting affidavit.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that advance copy of the replication was filed in the court on the last date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant ask for the copy of the same. Same be given to him against due receipt.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is filing an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC along with spare copy. Spare copy be given to the other party if appeared against due receipt.

None for defendant no.4 despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, issue notice of the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC to the respondent no.4 on filing of PF/RC. PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Be put up for consideration on 23.05.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/19.01.2017