

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI & ORS.

23.05.2017

Present: Sh. Rakesh Choudhary-ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar-ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to
3.

Sh. Rahul Tyagi-ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

No reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC filed.

Ld. Counsels present today they do not want to file
reply of this application.

Ld. Counsels advanced their argument on an
application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC heard. File perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want
to file replication to the WS filed on behalf of the defendant no.4.

Heard. File perused.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 ask for the copy of
the replication to the WS filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 to 3.
Copy given.

Be put up for further argument, if any, as well as for
orders on 12.07.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/23.05.2017