

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI & ORS.

12.07.2017

Present: Sh. Rakesh Choudhary-Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vidur Sikka-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for
defendant no.1 to 3.
Sh. Rahul-Id. Counsel for defendant no.4.

It is stated that there is an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff which is yet to be adjudicated and through this application the applicant/plaintiff wants to implead the M/s Future Capital Financial Services Ltd. (FCFSL), at 52, Kalpataru Synergy, Opposite Grand Hayat, Vakola, Santacruz (East) Mumbai-400055.

Heard. File perused.

Issue notice of this application to the M/s Future Capital Financial Services Ltd., on filing of PF/RC. PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Be put up on 29.08.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/12.07.2017