

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI & ORS.

29.08.2017

Present: Sh. Ankit-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Srichita-Id. Proxy counsel for counsel for defendant.

Heard. File perused.

Issue notice of the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC to the M/s Future Capital Financial Services Ltd., after making of the deficiency of the postal stamp on filing of PF. PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Be put up on 11.01.2018.

Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future while giving report.

(Rekha)  
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC  
New Delhi/29.08.2017