

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI

11.01.2018

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2  
and 3.

Ms. Sachika, ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 has moved two  
applications. Copies supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 2 and 3 states that he does  
not want to file any reply to the application of the plaintiff u/o 1 Rule  
10 CPC.

PF not filed. Issue fresh notice of the application u/o 1  
Rule 10 CPC as per previous order on PF/RC for 19.04.2018.

(Praveen Kumar)  
Ld. ADJ-05/PHC/NDD  
New Delhi/11.01.2018