

CS No.58491/2016

SHREE MARUTI ENTERPRISES VS. POONAM TOHANI

19.04.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Sachika, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant no.4.

Defendant no.4 has moved an application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC for deletion of the name of defendant no.4 from the array of parties. Heard on this application.

No reply to this application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Defendant no.4 is stated to be a performa party in this case. Application is allowed. The name of defendant no.4 is deleted from the array of parties.

Plaintiff has moved an application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Case has been called several times since morning. It is 2.20 pm now. As none is present on behalf of the plaintiff. Hence, the suit of the plaintiff and application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC are dismissed in default.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(Praveen Kumar)  
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI  
19.04.2018