

CS No. 59491/16

Shree Maruti Entp Vs. Poonam Tohani and ors

06.09.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Choudhary for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Considered the last orders. Ahlmad is directed to flag the application under Order 1 Rule 10 as was moved by defendant no. 4 seeking deletion from the array of parties.

Considering the last orders as well as orders dated 19.04.2018, which order Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff fairly concedes is not aware of in detail, matter stands adjourned for further proceedings on merits now on 07.02.2024. In case the defendants appear on the next date of hearing, plaintiff is directed to pay the cost to the defendants.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.09.2023