

CS No. 58491/16
Shree Maruti Entp Vs. Poonam Tohani and Ors.

07.09.2024

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Animesh Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 1 to 3.

None for defendant no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3 points out that the cost imposed upon the plaintiff on 16.03.2023 has not been paid as yet. He requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has recently been engaged.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, matter is adjourned to 24.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.09.2024

At this stage, Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared. He is informed of the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.09.2024