

CS No. 58491/16
SHREE MARUTI ENTP Vs. POONAM TOHANI AND ORS.

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sahasradeep Sharma and Sh. Raghav Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for the defendants no. 1, 2 and 3.

Reply to application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on
behalf of plaintiff is given on behalf of defendants no. 1, 2 and 3.

Copy supplied.

Arguments on the application heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on 17.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2025