

CS No. 58491/16  
SHREE MARUTI ENTP Vs. POONAM TOHANI AND ORS.

17.11.2025

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff is disposed of as not allowed.

To come up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
17.11.2025