

CS 58491/16

SHREE MARUTI ENTP Vs. POONAM TOHANI AND ORS.

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
No.1,2 & 3.

An application u/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC is filed on behalf of defendants No.1,2 & 3. Copy be supplied to plaintiff. Plaintiff to file reply to the application on next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for defendant at least 15 days before next date of hearing.

To come up for reply and arguments on the above mentioned application on 12.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026